
711001 BL1.1- Special events
454391 BL1.2- Fireworks (seasonal)
713120 BL1.3- Amusement arcades (Ordinance #2002-06)
711192 BL1.4- Circuses
453997 BL1.4- Auctions
711300 BL1.4- Public Events
711191 BL1.5- Carnivals or Fairs
812992 BL1.5- Fortune teller, meduim or clairvoyant
484003 BL1.6- Truck transportation - intracity
485300 BL1.6- Taxi and limousine service
492000 BL1.6- Couriers and messengers
511140 BL1.6- Directory and mailing list publishers
712000 BL1.6- Museums, zoos and historical sites
713910 BL1.6- Golf
713941 BL1.6- Skating rink
713992 BL1.6- Archery or shooting range
422700 BL1.6- Wholesale trade - petroleum and petroleum products
421940 BL1.6- Resident buyer of precious metals
713993 BL1.6- Billiard or pool tables
453312 BL1.7- Bankrupt & fire sales
454392 BL1.7- Retail furniture/appliance sales from truck or mobile unit
482000 BL1.8- Rail transportation
484001 BL1.9- Truck transportation - terminal - state regulated
484002 BL1.9- Truck transportation - intrastate - state regulated
485001 BL1.9- Transit and ground passenger transportation - terminal
485002 BL1.9- Transit and ground passenger transportation - intrastate
517111 BL1.10- Wired telecommunications carriers - local service
517112 BL1.11- Wired telecommunications carriers - long distance service
999999 BL1.12- Delivery (ISSUE FEE INCLUDED)

312142 Alcoholic beverage manufacturer
422800 Beer & Wine - wholesale distributor
422801 Alcoholic beverage importer
422810 Beer only - wholesale distributor
422820 Wine only - wholesale distributor
422821 Liquor Wholesaler
445311 Beer - off-premises - state regulated through ABC
445312 Wine - off-premises - state regulated through ABC
445313 Lounge retail liquor class II - package - state regulated through ABC
722111 Restaurant liquor license
722410 Lounge retail liquor class I - state regulated through ABC
722411 Beer - on/off premises - state regulated through ABC
722412 Wine- on/off premises - state regulated through ABC
722413 Club liquor license
722414 Special events retail
722415 Special retail
722416 Beer - On Premise

524101
524102

522110
551111

Bank Main Office (522111 Bank/ATM not main office $10.00)
Offices of bank holding companies

$800.00
$203.00

$1,000.00

BL2- ALCOHOL LICENSE
$500.00
$375.00
$250.00
$275.00

$110.00

BL1- Misc
$150.00 per event

$500.00
$2,000.00

$150.00 per day

Flat Rate: $250.00

$750.00

Flat Rate: $515.00

Flat Rate: $100.00

$1,000 per week

$275.00
$500.00
$75.00
$75.00

$1,000.00
$500.00

BL4- Banks- $125.00 

BL3- Insurance Companies
Fire & Marine Insurance Companies- 4% of gross premiums on policies issued during the previous year
Life, Casualty & Other Insurance Co-$20.00 + 1% of gross premiums on policies issued during previous year

$75.00
$75.00

$500.00
$100.00
$150.00
$75.00



421110
441100
441210
453930

447000
524200
623000

236000

237000
238000
238210
238212
238220
238223
238225
238227
113310
454000
532001
541850
561710
561730
561732

511210
522200
522390
531000
541110
541200
541300
541400
541500
541600
541700
541940
541991
551000

111112
114000
115000
210000

$100.00 for 1st Million + 1/40 of 1% of gross receipts for excess of $1,000,000.00

Cattle feedlots
Hunting and trapping
Support activities for agriculture and forestry
Mining

Scientific research and development services
Veterinary services
Medical professionals and practitioners
Management of companies and enterprises

BL10- $100.00 + 1/10 of 1% of gross receipts over $25,000

Accounting, tax preparation and bookkeeping
Architectural and engineering services
Specialized design services
Computer systems design and related services
Management, scientific and technical consulting services

Software publishers
Sales financing, consumer lending and real estate credit
Credit Intermediation- Other
Real estate sales
Lawyers/attorneys

Recreational vehicle dealers

Display advertising
Exterminating and pest control services
Landscaping services
Landscape care and maintenance only

BL9- $250.00 + 1/10 of 1% in excess of $25,000

Manufactured (mobile) home dealers

BL6- Flat rate for first million
Gasoline, diesel fuel and other fuel retailers
Agencies, brokerages and other insurance related activities

Contractor- Refrigeration
Logging
Non-store retailers
Rental and leasing nonstore (except auto, truck, trailer & RV)

Contractors - electrical contractors
Contractors - electrical contractors - low voltage
Contractors - plumbing
Contractors - heating & air conditioning
Contractors - sprinkler and refrigeration

BL8- Sub Contractor- $100.00 + 1/4 of 1% of Gross Receipts
Contractors - heavy construction
Contractors - specialty trade

BL7- General Contractor- $200.00

Automobile and other motor vehicle wholesalers
Automobile dealers

BL5- Dealerships

Nursing and residential care facilities

$250 for first $250,000    
$250 + 1/8 of 1% of gr $250,000-$1,000,000
$250 + 1/20 of 1% of gr over $1,000,000

Contractors - building, developing and general contracting,



311000
311613
311811
312000
313000
314000
315000
316000
321000
322000
323000
324000
325000
326000
327000
331000
332000
333000
334000
335000
336000
337000
339000
421000
422000
441220
441300
442000
443000
444000
445000
446000
448000
451000
451111
452000
453000
453310
453311
453998
454100
454210
454310
481000
483000
487000
493000
511110
511112
511130
511190
512110
512120
512130
512190
512200

Scenic and sightseeing transportation
Warehousing and storage
Newspaper publishers
Periodical publishers
Book publishers

Sound recording industries

Furniture and home furnishing stores
Electronic & appliance stores
Building materials and gardening equipment stores

Transportation equipment manufacturing
Furniture and related product manufacturing
Miscellaneous manufacturing

Vending machine operators
Fuel store

Used merchandise vendor booth
All other miscellaneous store retailers

Food & beverage stores
Health and personal care stores
Clothing & accessories stores
Sporting goods, hobby, book & music stores
Firearms

Air transportation
Water transportation

General merchandise
Miscellaneous store retailers
Used merchandise stores

Electronic shopping and mail order houses

Wholesale trade - durable goods
Wholesale trade - non-durable goods

Primary metal manufacturing
Fabricated metal product manufacturing
Machinery manufacturing

Motorcycle, boat and other motor vehicle dealers
Automotive parts, accessories and tire stores

All other publishers
Motion picture and video production
Motion picture and video distribution
Motion picture and video exhibition
Postproduction services & other motion and video industries

Computer & electronic product manufacturing
Electrical equipment, appliance component manufacturing

Printing and related support activities
Petroleum and coal products manufacturing
Chemical manufacturing
Plastics & rubber manufacturing
Nonmetallic mineral product manufacturing

Textile product mills
Apparel manufacturing
Leather and allied products manufacturing
Wood product manufacturing
Paper manufacturing

Food manufacturing
Waste Grease & Animal Byproducts
Retail bakeries
Beverage and tobacco products manufacturing
Textile mills



515000
516000
517210
517310
517410
517910
519000
522298
523000
525000
531100
531130
531390
532000
532100
541190
541214
541340
541350
541800
541910
541920
541930
541990
561000
562000
611000
611710
621000
624000
711000
713110
713930
713940
713950
713991
721000
722000
811000
812110
812111
812112
812113
812114
812190
812210
812220
812310
812320
812330
812910
812920
812990
812991
999111

ALL LICENSE ARE SUBJECT TO A $14.00 ISSUE FEE

Drafting services
Building inspection services

Broadcasting (except internet)
Internet publishing and broadcasting

Other activities related to real estate
Rental and leasing store (except auto, truck, trailer & RV)
Automotive equipment rental and leasing
Other legal services

Securities, commodities and other financial products
Funds, trusts, other financial vehicles
Lessors of real estate
Lessors of mini-warehouses and self storage units

Payroll services

Amusement and theme parks
Performing arts, spectator sports and related industries
Social assistance
Ambulatory health care services
Educational support services

Advertising and related services

Photographic services
Marketing research and public opinion polling

Wireless telecommunications carriers (except satellite)
Telecommunications resellers
Satellite telecommunications
Other telecommunications
Other information services
Pawnshop

Unclassified services not elsewhere classified
Bonds; appearance and appeal
All other personnel services
Photofinishing
Pet care (except veterinary) services
Linen and uniform supply
Dry cleaning and laundry services
Coin-operated laundries and drycleaners
Cemeteries
Funeral homes and funeral services
Other personal care services
Esthetician
Manicurist

Accommodations
Non gambling amusement device
Bowling center
Fitness and recreational sports centers
Marinas

Cosmetologist
Barber Services
Hair, nail and skin care services
Repair and maintenance
Food services

Educational services
Waste management and remediation services
Administrative and support services
Professional services not elsewhere classified - scientific, technical
Translation and interpretation services


	FEE  SHEET NO NR

