711001	BL1.1- Special events	\$150.00 per event
454391	BL1.2- Fireworks (seasonal)	\$500.00
713120	BL1.3- Amusement arcades (Ordinance #2002-06)	\$2,000.00
711192	BL1.4- Circuses	
453997	BL1.4- Auctions	\$150.00 per day
711300	BL1.4- Public Events	
711191	BL1.5- Carnivals or Fairs	\$1,000 per week
812992	BL1.5- Fortune teller, meduim or clairvoyant	\$1,000 per week
484003	BL1.6- Truck transportation - intracity	
485300	BL1.6- Taxi and limousine service	
492000	BL1.6- Couriers and messengers	
511140	BL1.6- Directory and mailing list publishers	
712000	BL1.6- Museums, zoos and historical sites	
713910	BL1.6- Golf	Flat Rate: \$250.00
713941	BL1.6- Skating rink	
713992	BL1.6- Archery or shooting range	
422700	BL1.6- Wholesale trade - petroleum and petroleum products	
421940	BL1.6- Resident buyer of precious metals	
713993	BL1.6- Billiard or pool tables	
453312	BL1.7- Bankrupt & fire sales	\$750.00
454392	BL1.7- Retail furniture/appliance sales from truck or mobile unit	
482000	BL1.8- Rail transportation	Flat Rate: \$515.00
484001	BL1.9- Truck transportation - terminal - state regulated	
484002	BL1.9- Truck transportation - intrastate - state regulated	Flat Rate: \$100.00
485001	BL1.9- Transit and ground passenger transportation - terminal	
485002	BL1.9- Transit and ground passenger transportation - intrastate	
517111	BL1.10- Wired telecommunications carriers - local service	\$800.00
517112	BL1.11- Wired telecommunications carriers - long distance service	\$203.00
999999	BL1.12- Delivery (ISSUE FEE INCLUDED)	\$110.00

## **BL2- ALCOHOL LICENSE**

312142	Alcoholic beverage manufacturer	\$500.00
422800	Beer & Wine - wholesale distributor	\$375.00
422801	Alcoholic beverage importer	\$250.00
422810	Beer only - wholesale distributor	\$275.00
422820	Wine only - wholesale distributor	\$275.00
422821	Liquor Wholesaler	\$500.00
445311	Beer - off-premises - state regulated through ABC	\$75.00
445312	Wine - off-premises - state regulated through ABC	\$75.00
445313	Lounge retail liquor class II - package - state regulated through ABC	\$1,000.00
722111	Restaurant liquor license	\$500.00
722410	Lounge retail liquor class I - state regulated through ABC	\$1,000.00
722411	Beer - on/off premises - state regulated through ABC	\$75.00
722412	Wine- on/off premises - state regulated through ABC	\$75.00
722413	Club liquor license	\$500.00
722414	Special events retail	\$100.00
722415	Special retail	\$150.00
722416	Beer - On Premise	\$75.00

# **BL3- Insurance Companies**

524101	Fire & Marine Insurance Companies- 4% of gross premiums on policies issued during the previous year
524102	Life, Casualty & Other Insurance Co-\$20.00 + 1% of gross premiums on policies issued during previous year

#### BL4- Banks- \$125.00

522110	Bank Main Office (522111 Bank/ATM not main office \$10.00)
551111	Offices of bank holding companies

#### **BL5- Dealerships**

421110	Automobile and other motor vehicle wholesalers
441100	Automobile dealers
441210	Recreational vehicle dealers
453930	Manufactured (mobile) home dealers

\$250 for first \$250,000

\$250 + 1/8 of 1% of gr \$250,000-\$1,000,000

\$250 + 1/20 of 1% of gr over \$1,000,000

#### **BL6- Flat rate for first million**

447000	Gasoline, diesel fuel and other fuel retailers	
524200	Agencies, brokerages and other insurance related activities	
623000	Nursing and residential care facilities	

\$100.00 for 1st Million + 1/40 of 1% of gross receipts for excess of \$1,000,000.00

#### BL7- General Contractor- \$200.00

236000	Contractors - building,	developing and gener	al contracting.
230000	contractors bunants,	acveroping and gener	ar contracting,

## BL8- Sub Contractor- \$100.00 + 1/4 of 1% of Gross Receipts

237000	Contractors - heavy construction
238000	Contractors - specialty trade
238210	Contractors - electrical contractors
238212	Contractors - electrical contractors - low voltage
238220	Contractors - plumbing
238223	Contractors - heating & air conditioning
238225	Contractors - sprinkler and refrigeration
238227	Contractor- Refrigeration
113310	Logging
454000	Non-store retailers
532001	Rental and leasing nonstore (except auto, truck, trailer & RV)
541850	Display advertising
561710	Exterminating and pest control services
561730	Landscaping services
561732	Landscape care and maintenance only

### BL9- \$250.00 + 1/10 of 1% in excess of \$25,000

511210	Software publishers
522200	Sales financing, consumer lending and real estate credit
522390	Credit Intermediation- Other
531000	Real estate sales
541110	Lawyers/attorneys
541200	Accounting, tax preparation and bookkeeping
541300	Architectural and engineering services
541400	Specialized design services
541500	Computer systems design and related services
541600	Management, scientific and technical consulting services
541700	Scientific research and development services
541940	Veterinary services
541991	Medical professionals and practitioners
551000	Management of companies and enterprises

## BL10- \$100.00 + 1/10 of 1% of gross receipts over \$25,000

111112	Cattle feedlots
114000	Hunting and trapping
115000	Support activities for agriculture and forestry
210000	Mining

311000	Food manufacturing
311613	Waste Grease & Animal Byproducts
311811	Retail bakeries
312000	Beverage and tobacco products manufacturing
313000	Textile mills
314000	Textile product mills
315000	Apparel manufacturing
316000	
	Leather and allied products manufacturing Wood product manufacturing
321000	
322000	Paper manufacturing
323000	Printing and related support activities Petroleum and coal products manufacturing
324000	
325000	Chemical manufacturing
326000	Plastics & rubber manufacturing
327000	Nonmetallic mineral product manufacturing
331000	Primary metal manufacturing
332000	Fabricated metal product manufacturing
333000	Machinery manufacturing
334000	Computer & electronic product manufacturing
335000	Electrical equipment, appliance component manufacturing
336000	Transportation equipment manufacturing Furniture and related product manufacturing
337000 339000	Miscellaneous manufacturing
421000	Wholesale trade - durable goods
422000	Wholesale trade - non-durable goods
441220	Motorcycle, boat and other motor vehicle dealers
441220	Automotive parts, accessories and tire stores
442000	Furniture and home furnishing stores
443000	Electronic & appliance stores
444000	Building materials and gardening equipment stores
445000	Food & beverage stores
446000	Health and personal care stores
448000	Clothing & accessories stores
451000	Sporting goods, hobby, book & music stores
451111	Firearms
452000	General merchandise
453000	Miscellaneous store retailers
453310	Used merchandise stores
453311	Used merchandise vendor booth
453998	All other miscellaneous store retailers
454100	Electronic shopping and mail order houses
454210	Vending machine operators
454310	Fuel store
481000	Air transportation
483000	Water transportation
487000	Scenic and sightseeing transportation
493000	Warehousing and storage
511110	Newspaper publishers
511112	Periodical publishers
511130	Book publishers
511190	All other publishers
512110	Motion picture and video production
512120	Motion picture and video distribution
512130	Motion picture and video exhibition
512190	Postproduction services & other motion and video industries
512200	Sound recording industries

F1F000	
515000	Broadcasting (except internet)
516000	Internet publishing and broadcasting
517210	Wireless telecommunications carriers (except satellite)
517310	Telecommunications resellers
517410	Satellite telecommunications
517910	Other telecommunications
519000	Other information services
522298	Pawnshop
523000	Securities, commodities and other financial products
525000	Funds, trusts, other financial vehicles
531100	Lessors of real estate
531130	Lessors of mini-warehouses and self storage units
531390	Other activities related to real estate
532000	Rental and leasing store (except auto, truck, trailer & RV)
532100	Automotive equipment rental and leasing
541190	Other legal services
541214	Payroll services
541340	Drafting services
541350	Building inspection services
541800	Advertising and related services
541910	Marketing research and public opinion polling
541920	Photographic services
541930	Translation and interpretation services
541990	Professional services not elsewhere classified - scientific, technical
561000	Administrative and support services
562000	Waste management and remediation services
611000	Educational services
611710	Educational support services
621000	Ambulatory health care services
624000	Social assistance
711000	Performing arts, spectator sports and related industries
713110	Amusement and theme parks
713930	Marinas
713940	Fitness and recreational sports centers
713950	Bowling center
713991	Non gambling amusement device
721000	Accommodations
	Food services
811000	Repair and maintenance
812110	Hair, nail and skin care services
812111	Barber Services
812112	Cosmetologist
812113	Manicurist
812114	Esthetician
812190	Other personal care services
812210	Funeral homes and funeral services
812220	Cemeteries
812310	Coin-operated laundries and drycleaners
812320	Dry cleaning and laundry services
812330	Linen and uniform supply
812910	Pet care (except veterinary) services
812920	Photofinishing
812990	All other personnel services
812991	Bonds; appearance and appeal
999111	Unclassified services not elsewhere classified

ALL LICENSE ARE SUBJECT TO A \$14.00 ISSUE FEE